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Z%1(a) 05192200-05201500 1hr TS/BMS:

(mmmr] 01| 1 5] 10| 20| 30| 40| 50| 60| 70 | 80

104yr-
ABLER
105yr-
L2(v)
105yr-
12(1.0)
105yr-
12(1.2)

0.6930.6070.4420.2950.1350.050 0.022 0.007 0.000 0.009 0.00¢

0.7190.6340.458 0.3320.161 0.072 0.045 0.021 0.000 0.009 0.00¢
TS

0.7190.6340.4590.336 0.1624 0.0730.048 0.024 0.000 0.000 0.004

0.7180.6330.4570.331.0.158 0.072 0.050 0.02§ 0.000 0.009 0.00¢

104yr-
ABLER
105yr-
L2(v)
105yr-
12(1.0)
105yr-
12(1.2)

0.4410.4580.3740.264 0.126 0.047 0.021 0.006 0.000 0.009 0.00¢

0.4860.4850.388 0.303 0.1530.069 0.045 0.02110.000 0.000 0.004

0.4850.4840.3890.3010.1540.071,0.048 0.024 0.000 0.000 0.004

0.4850.48§0.3810.3020.150 0.07Q 0.049 0.02§ 0.000 0.009 0.00¢

%21(b) 05192200-05201500 2hr TS/ENSE

(mm/mrj 01| 1 | 5| 10| 20| 30| 40| 50| 60 | 70 | 80

104yr-
ABLER
105yr-
L2(v)
105yr-
12(1.0)
105yr-
12(1.2)

0.6290.5000.3230.1730.06(4.0.013 0.003 0.0040.000 0.009 0.004

0.6440.5110.3190.1950.098 0.033 0.003 0.00Q 0.000 0.009 0.00(¢
TS

0.6450.5110.3180.196 0.0970.035 0.003 0.00Q 0.000 0.009 0.00¢

0.6440.5090.3180.19240.094 0.030 0.003 0.0040.000 0.009 0.004

104yr-
ABLER
105yr-
L2(v)
105yr-
12(1.0)
105yr-
12(1.2)

0.341/0.3230.243 0.13§0.050 0.011,0.004 0.004 0.000 0.000 0.004

0.3650.3350.2400.1630.089 0.031 0.004 0.00Q 0.000 0.009 0.00¢
E"C

0.3660.3350.2400.164 0.089 0.033 0.003 0.00Q 0.000 0.009 0.00¢

0.3640.3330.2390.1600.0850.028 0.004 0.004 0.000 0.000 0.004




21(c) 05192200-05201500 3hr TS/ENS: 22(c) 05240000-05242150 3hr TS/ENS:

(mmmr] 01| 1 5] 10| 20| 30| 40| 50 | 60| 70 | 80 (mmmr] 01| 1 5] 10 20| 30| 40| 50| 60| 70 | 80

104yr- . . q 104yr-
ABLER 0.5820.4230.2390.1160.03§0.009 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00d ABLER

0.6930.5090.2630.1530.0590.025 0.013 0.00§ 0.002 0.009 0.00¢

}_g?g 0.5950.4250.2340.1230.0410.011 0.006 0.00¢ 0.000 0.000 0.004 }_g?g 0.71710.5540.3480.241 0.1350.071 0.034 0.0149 0.0070.0040.004
TS

L120(51ycr)) 0.5950.4240.2330.1230.0410.013 0.001 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.004 L120(51ycr)) 0.7190.5510.3450.2390.1340.070 0.034 0019 0.007 0.0040.004

L120(51y£) 0.5940.4240.2340.121 0.0450.010 0.004 0.004 0.000 0.000 0.004 L120(51y£) 0.7170.5510.3450.2390.1340.071 0.034 0.019 0.007 0.0020.004

104yr- 104yr-

(=
ABLER 0.2650.2310.156 0.080 0.028 0.006 0.000 0.00Q 0.000 0.00Q 0.00¢ ABLER

0.0990.1470.1030.067 0.0290.013 0.001 0.006 0.001 0.009 0.00¢

1051, 28710.2340.154 0,090 0,034 0,004 0,005 0,000 0.004 0,000 0.00 1051-
L2(v) L2(v)

0.1310.190.1940.161 0.1040.059 0.028 0.0140.006 0.004 0.004

105yr- 105y1-

7 e
L2(L0) 0.2810.2340.151,0.0890.034 0.010 0.006 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.004 L2(L0)

0.1300.1940.1900.1580.104 0.058 0.0290.0140.006 0.0040.004

105yr- . q o ] 105yr-
2(12) 0.2860.2330.152 0.0880.036 0.004 0.003 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00d 2(12)

Z%2(a) 05240000-05242150 1hr TS/BMS:

(mmhr]o1| 1| 5| 10/ 20| 30| 40| 50| 60| 70 | 80 20Ny SN =

104yr-

ABLER 0.7690.6540.486 0.3790.25¢0.168 0.093 0.035 0.00§ 0.000 0.004

105yr-

L2) 0.7810.6920.5190.4090.294 0.224 0.151 0.072 0.020 0.002 0.00¢

105yr-

L2(10) 0.7810.6930.5190.4090.2950.2230.1500.0740.020 0.0040.004

105yr-

12(12) 0.7810.6940.5190.4100.2950.2240.151 0.0740.0190.0040.004

104yr-

ABLER 0.22110.3340.344 0.303 0.224 0.156 0.089 0.0330.0070.000 0.004

105yr-

L2) 0.2840.4040.3810.3380.268 0.213 0.146 0.070 0.0190.001,0.00¢

105yr-

L2(10) 0.2810.4040.3860.3310.2690.214 0.144 0.060.0190.001 0.004

105yr-

12(12) 0.2810.4030.386 0.33§0.2690.213 0.146 0.0700.01§ 0.001 0.004

119E 120 121E 1226

%22(b) 05240000-05242150 2hr TS/ENSE

(mmmr] 01| 1 5| 10 20| 30| 40| 50| 60| 70 | 80

104yr-

¥ = 3 9 3
ABLER 0.7300.5660.3460.227 0.1150.054 0.023 0.012 0.003 0.00Q 0.00¢

105yr-

L2() 0.7440.6040.402 0.2950.1730.109 0.066 0.0350.014 0.000 0.004

105yr-

L2(L0) 0.7460.6050.4000.2920.1740.107 0.064 0.035 0.014 0.00Q 0.00¢

105yr-

L2(L2) 0.7450.6030.4000.2920.1740.109 0.066 0.035 0.014 0.00Q 0.00¢

104yr-

ABLER 0.1390.2060.1860.1420.08¢ 0.041 0.018 0.004 0.007 0.000 0.004

]L%?\)//; 0.1800.2690.2530.2110.1450.097 0.060 0.034 0.0130.000 0.004

5 E2 : ABLERF%Z# TR ]
L120(51y5) 0.1840.2670.2510.2140.1440.095 0.059 0.0330.0130.0000.00( 2 BRI

1o5yr_ | g A 0517.1210 0517.1220 0517.1230 0517.1240 0517.1250 0517.1300
0.1790.266,0.2500.2140.144 0,097 0061 0.033 0,013 0.004 0.00
12(12) SISl -

oo AR -
i) - FeTilets SRS

o. r'movx2+rnovy2>225
1.20
1.50 /

SR
BT R DALLIER

HiEs

[E13 : L2/ 4o ]

0.1290.1950.1900.1580.106 0.059 0.029 0.016 0.006 0.001,0.00¢




[El4 : L3 AL E

0517.1210 0517.1220 0517.1230 0517.1240 0517.1250 0517.1300

ATER
SR N Y Y N N N
LAY3
0.6°
0.9° 2
1.0 Py
1.50 /= /
A

f@5 ¢ L3Jegfe Addil

ABLER-QPF,,,

Semilagrangian

TS/ETS

[E6 : ABLER-QPRE (i ifE

05192200-05201500 dTS 2hr

0.060
0.050
0.040
0,030
2
A 0.020
0010
0.000
0,010
0.1 1 s 10 20 | 30 | 4 | s0 | e | 70 | 80
[—10syr2(v) | 0.015 | 0.010 | -0.004 | 0022 | 0.039 | 0.020 | 0.002 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
——105yr12(10 | 0.016 | 0.010 | -0.005 | 0.023 | 0.038 | 0.022 | 0.003 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
——105yr-12(1.2)| 0.015 | 0.003 | -0.005 | 0.019 | 0.035 | 0.017 | 0.003 0,000 | 0.000 | 0.000  0.000
=% .
[E7(c) : 05192200-05201500 2hr dTS
05192200-05201500 dETS 2hr
0.060
0.050
0.040 /\
0,030
g
-] 0,020
0010
0.000
0,010
0.1 1 s 10 20 | 30 | 4 | s0 | e | 70 | 80
[—10syr-2(v) | 0.024 | 0.011 | -0.003 | 0025 | 0.040 | 0.020 | 0.003 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
——105yr12(1.0 | 0.025 | 0.011 | -0.004 | 0.025 | 0039 | 0.022 | 0.003 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
——105yr-12(1.2)| 0.023 | 0.010 | -0.004 | 0.022 | 0.036 | 0.017 | 0.003  0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000  0.000
[E7(d) : 05192200-05201500 2hr dETS
05192200-05201500 dTS 3hr
0.060
0050
0.040
" 0030
4]
d 0.020
0.010 N
0.000 %%—
0,010
0.1 1 s 10 20 | 30 | 4 | s0 | e | 70 | 80
——105yr-12(v) | 0.013 | 0.001 | -0.006 | 0.007 | 0.009 | 0.003 | 0.005  0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
——105yr-12(10 | 0.012 | 0.001 | -0.007 | 0.007 | 0.009 | 0.004 | 0.006 | 0.002 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
——105yr-12(1.2)| 0.011 | 0,000 | -0.005 | 0.005 | 0.007 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000

[E7(e) : 05192200-05201500 3hr dTS

05192200-05201500 dTS 1hr

0.060

0.050

0.040

0.030

dTs

Vi
oo z\;‘,/ /\ —_—

0.010 §§
0.000

-0.010

0.1 1 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

‘—105yr—LZ(V) 0.026 | 0.027 | 0.016 | 0.038 = 0.026 | 0.022 | 0.024 | 0.015 | 0.000 | 0.000 ' 0.000

05192200-05201500 dETS 3hr

0.060

0.050

0.040
'v_) 0.030
w
© 0.020 N

0.010

0.000

-0.010

0.1 1 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

‘—losyr—LZ(V) 0.021 | 0.003 | -0.004 | 0.010  0.010 | 0.003 | 0.005 ' 0.001 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
e===105yr-L2(1.0 | 0.021 | 0.003 | -0.005 | 0.010 ' 0.011 | 0.004 | 0.006 | 0.002 | 0.000 | 0.000 0.000
~=105yr-L2(1.2)| 0.021 | 0.002 | -0.004 | 0.008 ' 0.008 | 0.001 | 0.003 | 0.001 | 0.000 | 0.000 = 0.000

==105yr-L2(1.0 | 0.025 | 0.027 | 0.017 | 0.041 ' 0.027 | 0.023 | 0.027 | 0.022 | 0.000 | 0.000 = 0.000
~=105yr-L2(1.2)| 0.025 | 0.025 | 0.015 | 0.037 ' 0.023 | 0.022 | 0.028 | 0.021 | 0.000 | 0.000 = 0.000

[E7(a) - 05192200-05201500 1hr dTS

& 7(f) - 05192200-05201500 3hr dETS

05192200-05201500 dETS 1hr

0.060

0.050

0.040

0.030

dETS

0.020 S~ A

v
0.010
0.000

-0.010

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

‘—105yr—LZ(V) 0.039 | 0.030 | 0.017 | 0.039 = 0.027 | 0.022 | 0.024  0.015 | 0.000 | 0.000 @ 0.000

05240000-05242150 dTS 1hr

0.070

0.060

0050
0,040
0,030

0,020 / \

0010 \

0.000 ¥

-0.010

dTs

0.1 1 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

e 105y7-L2(V) 0.019 | 0.038 | 0.033 | 0.031  0.039 | 0.056 | 0.057 | 0.037 | 0.011 | 0.002 ' 0.000
——105yr-L2(1.0 | 0.018 | 0.038 | 0.033 | 0.030 ' 0.039 | 0.055 | 0.055 | 0.034 | 0.012 | 0.002 = 0.000
~———105yr-12(1.2)| 0.018 | 0.037 | 0.033 | 0.031 ' 0.040 | 0.057 | 0.057 ' 0.037 | 0.011 | 0.002  0.000

==105yr-L2(1.0 | 0.038 | 0.031 | 0.018 | 0.043 ' 0.028 | 0.024 | 0.027 | 0.022 | 0.000 | 0.000 = 0.000
~=105yr-L2(1.2)| 0.037 | 0.028 | 0.016 | 0.039 ' 0.024 | 0.022 | 0.028 | 0.021 | 0.000 | 0.000 = 0.000

[E7(b) : 05192200-05201500 1hr dETS

[E8(a) : 0524000-05242150 1hr dTS




05240000-05242150 dETS 1hr TS(05192200-05201500)_3600
0070 09 1=
0.060 /\\ 08 t\‘:\\
0.050 \_ /‘ \\ o7 \\\ \
0.040 “ \
2 0.030 T~ \ 06 —4=10min
s PR \\N\\ N =
0.010 04 \\\\\ \ == 40min
0.000 03 \\\ -\l\ \ ==50min
0010 oy 1 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 \Y{\\ \ \ =@~ 60min
[—105yr-12(v) | 0.060 | 0.068 | 0.042 | 0.035 | 0.040 | 0.057 | 0057 | 0.037 | 0011 | 0.002 | 0.000 02
——105yr-L2(1.0 | 0059 | 0.068 | 0.042 | 0.034 | 0040 | 0.055 | 0.055  0.034 | 0012 | 0002 | 0.000 \\\K\&\\\ \
——105yr-12(1.2)| 0.060 | 0.068 | 0.042 | 0.035 | 0041 | 0.057 | 0.057  0.037 | 0011 | 0002  0.000 o1
8(b): 0524000-05242150 1hr dETS ¢ 0.1 1 5 10 20 30 40 SO/h 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
05240000-05242150 dTS 2hr [E]9(a) : 05192200-05201500¢5GHATS
0.090
0070 ! ETS(05192200-05201500)_3600
A >
0.050 —
0 08
© 0.030 / 07 | = \
0010 N 06 R \.\'\ \ ——10min
-0.010 g"'s hamne\ \\ :zzmT"
[—105yr-2(v) 0215 0,;39 04;56 0;068 0,227 o,aozs o:iz of)(:s 0,(6)21 o.:l:)o of)(;o o4 N\ \ == 40min
——105yr-12(10 | 0016 | 0.038 | 0.054 | 0.065 | 0057 | 0.053 | 0.041  0.024 | 0012 | 0000 | 0.000 03 ‘Q\\\ -\l\ \ == 50min
———105yr-12(1.2)| 0.015 | 0.037 | 0.053 | 0.066  0.057 | 0.056 | 0.043 = 0.024 | 0.011 | 0.000 | 0.000 \\\\\\ ‘\ \ ~®=60min
0.2
[&8(c) : 0524000-05242150 2hr dTS NSO
05240000-05242150 dETS 2hr T 1 s 10w w0 w m:.D/hr 60 70 8 9 100 110 120
0.090
0070 2\ [E9(b) : 05192200-0520150G55GHAETS
o > // \ -
E \ N T5(05240000-05242150)_3600
0010 \\ o \\'\ \
07
000 oy 1 B 0 | 20 | 30 | 4 | s0 | e | 70 | s0 \\ \ e tomi
— 51| 0040 | 0.062 | 0.067 | 0075 | 0.059 | 0.056 | 0042 | 0.023 | 0.011 | 0000 | 0.000 08 min
— 52| 0040 | 0.061 | 0065 | 0072 | 0.058 | 0.054 | 0041 | 0.024 | 0.012 | 0000 | 0.000 [ . N\ \ —=20min
E— ) y y y y y y y y y y u = 30min
3] 0040 | 0060 | 0.064 | 0.072 | 0058 | 0.056 | 0.043 | 0024 | 0.011 | 0.000 | 0000 y Q\\‘\ -\- \ o
[E8(d) : 0524000-05242150 2hr dETS \_\Q\\:&\\\ \\ -
8= 60min
0.2
05240000-05242150 dTS 3hr . AN AN
0110 )
0.090 01 1 5 10 20 30 40 50 6 70 8 9 100 110 120
mm/hr
0070 ﬁ\
2 oo [E|10(a): 05240000-0524215@R5GHHTS
0.030 ,/ \
0010 \\ ! ETS(05240000-05242150)_3600
0.9
000 T B 10 | 20 | 30 | 4 | 50 | e | 70 | 80 os N
——105yr-L2(v) | 0.024 | 0.044 | 0.083 | 0.088 | 0076 | 0.045 | 0.021  0.011 | 0.005 | 0002 | 0.000
‘—105zr-L2(1,0 0.026 | 0,043 | 0.080 | 0086 | 0074 | 0.044 | 0.021 | 0011 | 0.005 | 0.002 | 0.000 07 / \
——105yr-12(1.2)| 0.024 | 0.042 | 0.080 | 0.085 | 0075 | 0.046 | 0.021  0.011 | 0.005 | 0002 | 0.000 /’\ \ -
0.6 10min
[E8(e) : 0524000-05242150 3hr dTS " 5/—\ RN —
04 == 40min
05240000-05242150 dETS 3hr 03 -5 e somn
0110 02 \\\\\\\:&Q‘\\\\ e
0.090 f \ o1
0070
E 0.050 / \ ? 0.1 1 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
o mm/hr
0.030 / \ —
S~ [#110(b) : 05240000-0524215GH}THIETS
-0.010
o1 | 1 B 10 | 20 | 30 | 4 | s0 | e | 70 | 80
——105yr-L2(v) | 0.031 | 0.051 | 0.091 | 0.094 | 0078 | 0.046 | 0.021 | 0.011 | 0.005 | 0002 | 0.000
——105yr-(2(1.0 | 0.031 | 0.049 | 0.087 | 0.092 | 0075 | 0.045 | 0.021 | 0.011 | 0.005 | 0002 | 0.000
——105yr-12(1.2)| 0.030 | 0.049 | 0.087 | 0.092 | 0077 | 0.046 | 0.022 | 0.010 | 0.005 | 0002 | 0.000

[E8(f) - 0524000-05242150 3hr dETS




